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INTER-TRIBAL COUNCIL OF NEVADA EXECUTIVE BOARD 

WANDA E. BATCHELOR, PRESIDENT--GERALD TEMOKE, VICE-PRESIDENT--CHAD MALONE, SECRETARY –MAXINE SMART, TREASURER 

Battle Mountain Band Council 
Harvey Healy, Chairman 
Joe Holley, Vice-Chair 
37 Mountain View Drive 
Battle Mountain, NV 89820 
PH: 775-635-2004  
FX: 775- 635-8016 
E-Mail- None 
 

Carson Colony Council 
Gary Nevers, Chairman 
Chad Malone, Vice-Chair 
2900 South Curry St. 
Carson City, NV 89703 
PH:for Gary N- 775-690-2897  
       for Chad M- 775-221-0696 
FX: None 
E-Mail- gary@whauthority.com 
              chad.malone@washoetribe.us 
 
 

Dresslerville Community Council 
Lloyd Wyatt, Chairman 
Arlen Wyatt, Vice-Chair 
919 Hwy. 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
PH: 775-265-4191 
Lloyd W- Cell- 775-781-8177 
FX: 775-265-6240 
E-Mail- Lloydwyatt@washoetribe.us 
              arlenwyatt@washoetribe.us 
 

Duck Valley Shoshone-Paiute Tribes 
Terry Gibson, Chairman 
Dennis Smith Sr., Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 219 
Owyhee, NV 89832 
PH: 208-759-3100 
FX: 208-759-3103 
E-Mail- Gibson.terry@shopai.org 
            council@shopai.org  
 
 

Duck Water Shoshone Tribe 
Virginia Sanchez, Chairwoman 
Alissa Thompson, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 140068 
Duckwater, NV 89314 
PH: 775-863-0227 
FX: 775-863-0301 
E-Mails- 
v_m_sanchez_duckwatershoshonetribe@hotmail.com 

alissa_01_55@yahoo.com  
 

Elko Band Council 
Gerald Temoke, Chairman 
Davis Gonzales, Vice-Chair 
1745 Silver Eagle Drive  
Elko, NV 89801 
PH: 775-738-8889 
FX: 775-753-5439 
E-Mail- 
elkonbandahg@frontiernet.net  
 

Ely Shoshone Council 
Alvin S. Marques, Chairman 
Victor McQueen Jr., Vice-Chair 
16 Shoshone Circle 
Ely, NV 89301  
PH: 775-289-3013 
FX: 775-289-3833 
E-Mail- 
sandraest89301@yahoo.com 
 

Fallon Paiute Shoshone Tribe 
Len George, Chairman 
Herman G. Dixon, Vice-Chair 
565 Rio Vista Drive 
Fallon, NV 89406 
PH: 775-423-6075 
FX: 775-423-5202 
Primary E-Mail- chairmanassist@fpst.org  
E-Mail- chairman@fpst.org  
 

Ft. McDermitt Pai-Sho Tribes 
Maxine Smart, Acting Chairman 
Vacant, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 457 
McDermitt, NV 89421-0457 
PH: 775-532-8259 
FX: 775-532-8487 
E-Mail- Maxine.smart@fmpst.org 
 
 

Confederated Tribes of Goshute 
Ed Naranjo, Chairman 
Madeline Greymountain, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 6104 
Ibapah, UT 84034 
PH: 435-234-1138 
FX: 435-234-1162 
E-Mail- 
ednaranjo@goshutetribe.com 
 

Las Vegas Paiute Tribe 
Benny Tso, Chairman 
Darren Sackett, Vice-Chairman 
One Paiute Drive  
Las Vegas, NV 89106 
PH: 702-386-3926 
FX: 702-383-4019 
E-Mail- contact@lvpaiute.com 
 
 

Lovelock Paiute Tribe 
Victor Mann, Chairman 
Debbie George, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 878  
Lovelock, NV 89419 
PH: 775-273-7861 
FX: 775-273-3802 
E-Mail- victormann86@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

Moapa Business Council 
William Anderson, Chairman 
Aletha Tom, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 340 
Moapa, NV 89025 
PH: 702-865-2787 
FX: 702-865-2875 
E-Mail- sherryl@mvdsl.com 
 
 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
Elwood Lowery, Acting Chairman 
Terence James, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 256 
Nixon, NV 89424 
PH: 775-574-1000 
FX: 775-574-1008 
E-Mail- elowery@plpt.nsn.us 
               tjames@plpt.nsn.us 
 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony 
Arlan D.  Melendez, Chairman 
Carol Pinto, Vice-Chair 
98 Colony Road 
Reno, NV 89502 
PH: 775-329-2936 
FX: 775 329-8710 
E-Mail- amelendez@rsic.org 
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South Fork Band Council  
Alice Tybo, Chairperson 
Cheryl Mose-Temoke, Vice-Chair 
21 Lee B-13 
Spring Creek, NV 89815 
PH: 775-744-4273 
FX: 775-744-4523 
E-Mail- south_forkadm@hotmail.com 
 
 

Stewart Community Council 
Dave Tom, Chairman 
Darrel Kizer, Vice-Chair  
919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
PH: 775 883-7794 
FX: 775-782-6790 
E-Mail- dave.tom@washoetribe.us 
 
 

Summit Lake Paiute Tribe 
Randi. DeSoto, Chairman 
Delgadina Gonzalez, Vice-Chair 
1708 H Street 
Sparks, NV 89431 
PH: 775-827-9670 
FX: 775-827-9678 
E-Mail- 
randi.desoto@summitlaketribe.org 
 

Te-Moak Tribal Council 
Davis Gonzales, Chairman 
Paula Brady, Vice-Chair 
525 Sunset Street 
Elko, NV 89801 
PH: 775-738-9251 
FX: 775-738-2345 
E-Mail- tmkchairman@yahoo.com 
 
 

Walker River Paiute Tribe 
Lorren Sammaripa, Chairperson 
Carl Johnson, Vice-Chair 
P.O.Box 220  
Schurz, NV 89427 
PH: 775-773-2306 
FX: 775-773-2585 
E-Mail- l.Sammaripa@wrpt.us 
 
 

Washoe Tribal Council 
Wanda E. Batchelor, Chairperson 
Lloyd L. Wyatt, Vice-Chair 
919 Hwy. 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
PH: 775-265-8600 
FX: 775-265-6240 
E-Mail- 
wanda.batchelor@washoetribe.us 
 
 

Wells Band Council 
Michelle Cure, Chairperson 
Gracie Begay, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 809 
Wells, NV 89835 
PH: 775-345-3089 
FX: 775-752-2179 
E-Mail- michellecure79@yahoo.com  
 
 

Winnemucca Colony Council 
Vacant, Chairman 
Vacant, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 1370 
Winnemucca, NV 89446 
PH: 775-623-0888 
FX: 775-623-0888 
E-Mail- wmca.colony@att.net 
 

Woodfords Community Council 
Geoffery Ellis, Chairperson 
Neil Mortimer, Vice-Chair 
96 Washoe Blvd. 
Markleeville, CA 96120 
PH: 530-694-2170 
FX: 530-694-1890 
E-Mail- ellisgeoffery99@yahoo.com 
neil.mortimer@washoetribe.us  

Yerington Paiute Tribe 
Delmar Stevens, Chairperson 
La Verna Roberts, Vice-Chair 
171 Campbell Lane 
Yerington, NV 89447 
PH: 775-463-3301 
FX: 775-463-2416 
E-Mail- spugh@ypt-nsn.gov 
 

Yomba Tribal Council 
Elisha Mockerman, Chairman 
Greg Bryan, Vice-Chair  
HV 61 Box 6275 
Austin, NV 89310 
PH: 775-964-2463 
FX: 775-964-2443 
E-Mail- yombatribe@yahoo.com 
 

Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
George Gholson, Chairman 
Bill Eddy, Vice-Chair 
P.O. Box 1779 
Bishop, CA 93314 
PH: 760-872-3614 
FX: 760-872-3671 
E-Mail- mhess@timbisha.com 
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